DECOLUTION NO	2010	477
RESOLUTION NO.	2019-	4//

A RESOLUTION RE-APPOINTING CHARLES W. GABAGE AS A MEMBER OF THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, NJSA 40:55B-1 et seq., was amended effective November 27, 1984, to provide for the appointment of members of Industrial Commissions by the governing body of a municipality; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City Council of the City of Vineland to re-appoint Charles W. Gabage as a member of the Industrial Commission of the City of Vineland; and

WHEREAS, Charles W. Gabage meets the qualifications for appointment as a member of the Industrial Commission as set forth in NJSA 40:55B-1 et seq.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that, in accordance with the provisions of NJSA 40:55B-1 et seq., Charles W. Gabage be and is hereby appointed as a member of the Industrial Commission of the City of Vineland to serve during the period expiring June 13, 2024.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	

k:VICGabage2019